## HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE Home Education Dual Enrollment Agreement

**INSTRUCTIONS:** The Home Education Program Official completes this page and submits it through the Dual Enrollment portal each term. Please consult the Dual Enrollment website for more information: <a href="https://www.hccfl.edu/admissions/steps-enroll/dual-enrollment-and-early-admissions">https://www.hccfl.edu/admissions/steps-enroll/dual-enrollment-and-early-admissions</a>

## **Terms of the Agreement and Signature Page**

This Agreement is made by and between Hillsborough Community College and the Home Education Program Official,		
	and on behalf of	
Name of Parent/Guardian (Home Education Program Official)		
,,	Address	
By signing this Agreement, the Home Education Program Official acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the Home Education Dual Enrollment Agreement and its requirements and agrees to abide by the policies and procedures in the Agreement. This Agreement between the Home Education Program Official and Hillsborough Community College is subject to annual review.		
Signature: Home Education Program Official	Date	
Signature: Home Education Student	Date	

Home Education Dual Enrollment Agreement Signature Page 07/19/23